

Vikas vs State of H.P & Others

Cr.MP (M) No.16 of 2026

16.01.2026 Present: Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Ms. Rajni Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Status report filed and the same is taken on record.

List the matter on next week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge**

January 16, 2026 (meera)