

Vikas Vs. State of H.P. and Others

Cr,MP(M) No.16 of 2026

23.01.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

In the interest of justice, list after winter
vacation.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge

23rd January, 2026
(Rawat/Raturi)