

Vikas vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP (M) No.16 of 2026.

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G., for
the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after one week before the
appropriate bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th March, 2026.
(Jai)