

Vikas versus State of H.P.

Cr. MP (M) No. 16 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, for the
applicant.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel appearing for the applicant, list for consideration
on **24th March, 2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (ps)